Volume 15.2 www.lannerinc.com
Industrial Communications
Rugged Platforms for Power Communication and Cyber Security
2 www.lannerinc.com
www.lannerinc.com 3
Jeffrey Wang
Senior Manager, Industrial Communication Product Division
Lanner – The Expert in Smart Grid Connectivity &

Watchdog Timer 1~255 level time interval system reset, software
programmable Watchdog Timer 1~255 level time interval system reset, software programmable
Ordering Information LEC-3000A LEC-3010
LEC-3 Series LEC-3012 LEC-3012-A
Processor Options Intel® Atom™ N455 (1.66 GHz) Intel® Atom™ N455 (1.66 GHz)
Chipset Intel ICH8M Intel ICH8M
BIOS AMI 8 Mbit SPI Flash ROM BIOS AMI 8 Mbit SPI Flash ROM BIOS
System
Memory
Sockets 1 x 204-pin DDR3 SODIMM 1 x 204-pin DDR3 SODIMM
Technology DDR3 SODIMM x1 DDR3 SODIMM x1
Max. Capacity 2 GB 2 GB
USB USB 2.0 compliant hosts x 2, Type A connector, internal pin-connector
x 2 USB 2.0 compliant hosts x 2, Type A connector, internal pin-connector x 2
OS Support Windows XP Embedded, Linux Windows XP Embedded, Linux
Networking
LAN 2 x 10/100/1000 Mbps,
Autosensing, RJ45
2 or 4 x 10/100/1000Mbps,
Autosensing, RJ45
Magnetic Isolation
Protection 1.5 KV built-in 1.5 KV built-in
Serial
Interface
Serial Standard 1 x DB9 for RS-232, 1 x 20 pin terminal block for 4 x RS-232/422/485 1 or 2 x 20 pin terminal block for 4, 6 or 8 x RS-232/422/485
ESD Protection 15 KV for all signals 15 KV for all signals
Isolation
Protection 2 KV optical isolation None
Digital I/O
Digital Input 4 x 2KV optical isolation None
Digital Output 4 x 2KV optical isolation None
Display Display Interface DB15 x 1 for VGA (2048 x 1536) DB15 x 1 for VGA (2048 x 1536)
Weight 1.7 kg 1.7 kg
Dimensions (W x H x D) 69 x 169.5 x 127 mm 69 x 170 x 127 mm
Environment
Operating
Temperature -10~55°C/14~131°F -20~55°C/-4~131°F
Storage
Temperature -40~80°C -40~80°C
Power Input Voltage +12~36 V DC +12~36 V DC
Reliability
Alter tool Built-in buzzer and RTC (real-time clock) with lithium battery backup Built-in buzzer and RTC (real-time clock) with lithium battery backup
Automatic Reboot
Trigger
Watchdog Timer 1~255 level time interval system reset, software
programmable
Watchdog Timer 1~255 level time interval system reset, software programma-
ble
Ordering Information LEC-3012 LEC-3012-A4/A6/A8
Selection Guide
www.lannerinc.com 17
LEC-3 Series LEC-3013-A LEC-3013T LEC-3013-I10
Processor Options Intel® Atom™ N450 (1.66 GHz) Intel® Atom™ N450 (1.66 GHz) Intel® Atom™ D525 (1.8 GHz)
Chipset Intel ICH8M Intel ICH8M Intel ICH8M
BIOS AMI Flash BIOS AMI Flash BIOS AMI Flash BIOS
System
Memory
Sockets 1 x 200-pin DDR2 SODIMM 1 x 200-pin DDR2 SODIMM 1 x 204-pin DDR3 SODIMM
Technology DDR2 SODIMM x1 DDR2 SODIMM x1 DDR3 SODIMM x1
Max. Capacity 2 GB 2 GB 4 GB
USB USB 2.0 compliant hosts x 2, Type A connector,
internal pin-connector x 2
USB 2.0 compliant hosts x 2, Type A connector,
internal pin-connector x 2 USB 2.0 compliant hosts x 4, Type A connector
OS Support Windows XP Embedded, Linux Windows XP Embedded, Linux Windows 7, Windows 7 Embedded, Linux 2.6
Networking
LAN 2 or 4  x 10/100/1000 Mbps, Autosensing, RJ45 2 or 4 x 10/100/1000 Mbps, Autosensing, RJ45 2 x 10/100/1000 Mbps, Autosensing, RJ45
Magnetic Isola-
tion Protection 1.5 KV built-in 1.5 KV built-in 1.5 KV built-in
Serial
Interface
Serial Standard
-2 x 2 x 10pin terminal block for 8 x RS232/422/485
-2 x 10pin + 2 x 5pin terminal block for 6 x
RS232/422/485
-2 x 10pin terminal block for 4 x RS-232/422/485
-2 x 2 x 10pin terminal block for 8 x
RS232/422/485
-2 x 10pin + 2 x 5pin terminal block for 6 x
RS232/422/485
-2 x 10pin terminal block for 4 x RS-232/422/485
1 x 3 pin terminal block for 2 x RS-232/485,2 x 6
pin terminal block for 8xRS485, 1 x DB9 internal
pin header
ESD Protection None None 15 KV for all signals
Isolation
Protection None None 2 KV digital isolation
Digital I/O
Digital Input 4 x DI 4 x DI None
Digital Output 4 x DO 4 x DO None
Display Display Interface DB15 x 1 for VGA (2048 x 1536) DB15 x 1 for VGA (2048 x 1536) DB15 x 1 for VGA (2048 x 1536)
Weight 1.7 kg 1.7 kg 1.7 kg
Dimensions (W x H x D) 60 x 165 x 127 mm 60 x 165 x 127 mm 69 x 170 x 127 mm
Environment
Operating
Temperature -20~55°C/-4~131°F -40~70°C -20~55°C/-4~131°F
Storage
Temperature -20~80°C -20~80°C -40~80°C
Power Input Voltage +12~36 V DC +12~36 V DC +12~36 V DC
Reliability
Alter tool Built-in buzzer and RTC (real-time clock) with
lithium battery backup
Built-in buzzer and RTC (real-time clock) with
lithium battery backup
Built-in buzzer and RTC (real-time clock) with
lithium battery backup
Automatic
Reboot Trigger
Watchdog Timer 1~255 level time interval system
reset, software programmable
Watchdog Timer 1~255 level time interval system
reset, software programmable Watchdog Timer 1~255 level
Ordering Information LEC-3013-A4/A6/A8 LEC-3013T-A4/A6/A8 LEC-3013-I10
LEC-3 Series LEC-3031 LEC-3031T LEC-3031-I4 LEC-3031-I10
Processor Options Intel® Celeron N2807 (2.16 GHz) Intel® Celeron N2807 (2.16 GHz) Intel® Celeron N2807 (2.16 GHz) Intel® Celeron N2807 (2.16 GHz)
Chipset N/A N/A N/A N/A
BIOS AMI Flash BIOS AMI Flash BIOS AMI Flash BIOS AMI Flash BIOS
System